## **RESOLUTION NO. 3646**

A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO SET FEES FOR THE RED LODGE CITY POOL BEGINNING IN 2024.

Whereas, The City of Red Lodge owns and operates the outdoor pool at the corner of 14th Street and Oakes Avenue; AND

Whereas, The operation and maintenance expenses of the Red Lodge Pool have been primarily paid for out of the City's Resort Tax; AND

**Whereas**, The costs of operation and maintenance of the pool are currently significantly higher than the revenue collected from related fees;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge, Montana that the following fees shall apply to services at the Red Lodge Pool as of May 1, 2024:

- Admission: \$5 per child (ages 5 17) and \$8 per adult (age 18+) Children 4 & under free with an adult who has purchased a pass
- **Showers**: \$4 per person
- Individual Season Pass: \$75 per child (ages 5 17) and \$100 per adult (age 18+)
- Family Season Pass: \$200 per family
- One-Week Family Pass: \$125 per family
- Group Swimming Lessons: \$90 per person
- Six-Lesson (30 minutes each) Package: \$270 per person
- Individual 30-minute Lesson: \$60 per person
- Event Fee: \$150 for first 20 people; additional \$5 per person thereafter

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

For the City of Red Lodge, Montana:

Dave Westwood, Mayor

Attest:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk